



## EAST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', on Act of Parliament)

#### Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Room No.36, Ground Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi Ph.: 22101336, 21210290, Email: east-disa@nic.in Helpline No. 1516/15100/9667992793



Dated: 08.07.2024

Ref. No. 12/DLSA/KKD/East/24/21057 - 210 66

### ORDER

Considering various requests received from the Bar, in continuation of this Authority's earlier Office Order Ref. No. 12/DLSA/KKD/East/ 24/21008 dated 25.06.2024, the date for verificiation of documents for the empanelment on various panel of this Authority is hereby extended upto 16.07.2024.

The contents of the earlier order are produced as under, for convenience of all concerned:-

- All the <u>remaining</u> applicants/advocates are directed to bring the original as well as a set of photocopies of the following documents for the purpose of verification of documents:-
  - (i) LL.B./B.A. LL.B. or any other Law Degree.
  - (ii) Marksheet of Law Course.
  - (iii) Bar Enrollment Certificate.
  - (iv) Certificate of duration of Legal Practice/Experience.
  - (v) An undertaking declaring that the applicant has applied for only one panel of East District Legal Services Authority, and no other DLSA.
- 2. The process of verificiation of documents shall further run from 08.07.2024 to 16.07.2024 on all working days from 2 pm to 4:30 pm at Conference Hall of DLSAs, Ground Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. The applicants are directed to bring their documents for verification on the day of their convenience within the mentioned time duration.
- 3. It is mandatory for all the applicants to produce the documents for verification by the last date of verificiation i.e. 16.07.2024 by 4:30 pm, failing which they shall not be called for the interview.
- This notice is being sent through email, official website of DLSA East and by displaying on the notice board of East DLSA. No other communication shall be sent to the applicants in this regard.

No further requests for extension of time beyond 16.07.2024 shall be entertained.

Secretary, East DLSA

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi





# EAST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

### Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Room No.36, Ground Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi Ph. :22101336, 21210290, Email : <u>east-dlsa@nlc.in</u> Helpline No. 1516/15100/9667992793



### Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Principal D&SJ/Chairperson, (DLSA)/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Member Secretary, DSLSA, Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Special Secretary, DSLSA, Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. The Ld. Addl. Secretary, DSLSA, Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The concerned Applicants/Advocate through Email.
- 6. The Data Entry Operator, East DLSA, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, to make necessary arrangements for sending this notice to the concerned applicants through emails, posting this notice on the website.
- 7. Concerned file.
- 8. Guard File.
- 9. Notice Boards.

Seletetary, East DLSA Karkardooma Courts, Delhi